# ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY AUTHORIZATION FORM

For Approval/Execution of Documents (check which apply)

Contract: Project Description: Furnish Neces Disposal of Aluminum-Based Residua Different Properties belonging to the I	ssary Labor and Materials for the als, Zebra Mussels, and Other De	ebris and Waste Located at
Item Description:  Agreement Professional Server BCD NYSDOT Agreed  X Recommendation for Award of Co Request for Proposals  Other	ment Contract Doc	Change Order cuments Addendum ation to Reject Bids
Action Requested:  Board Authorization to Execute  Board Authorization to Award  Board Authorization to Advertise  Board Authorization to Solicit Rec		
Approvals Needed:  APPROVED AS TO CONTENT  X Department Head  X Risk Manager  X Director of Administration  X Executive Engineer  APPROVED AS TO FORM:  X Legal  APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOL	avonya bestex avonya bestex areaf tolo largaret a. Murphy	Date: $\frac{4/2/19}{2019}$ Date: $\frac{4/8}{2019}$ Date: $\frac{4/8}{19}$
X Secretary to the Authority  Remarks: Unit price contract.	1 EM-	Date: <u>3//10/15</u>
Resolution Date:	Item No:	

### ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM April 3, 2019

To:

Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority

From:

David M. Patton, Senior Production Engineer

Subject: Furnish Necessary labor and Materials for the Pickup, Hauling, and Disposal

Of Aluminum-Based Residuals, Zebra Mussels, and Other Debris and Waste

Located at Different Properties Belonging to the ECWA For Two Years from May 1, 2019 through April 30, 2021

ECWA Project No. 201900012

On Tuesday, March 12, 2019, the Authority received one (1) bid for the above referenced contract. The bid was reviewed and a mathematical check has been performed.

The bidder, Modern Disposal Services, Inc. is an established contractor with the Authority and has provided the Authority with the waste disposal services in the past.

Modern Disposal Services, Inc. provided adequate WMBE documentation, approved by Director of EEO (ECWA) and insurance, approved by Claims Representative/Risk Manager.

We therefore, recommend award of the above referenced contract to Modern Disposal Services, Inc. in the amount of \$198,155.64, subject to legal review.

Attached please find the following documents:

- ECWA Authorization Form. 1.
- 2. ECWA Recommendation for Award of Contract form.
- 3. Bid Tabulation.

DMP:PDM:jmf Attachment cc: R.Stoll

ECWA-927-1901-I-186

# ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHOIRTY RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

Contract:	Project No.: 201900012				
Project Description:		r and Materials for the Pickup, Hauling, and			
	Disposal of Aluminum-Based Residuals, Zebra Mussels, and Other Debris and Waste Located at Different Properties belonging to the ECWA for Two Years from 05/01/2019 through 04/30/2021				
Different Properties (	belonging to the ECWA for	1 wo 1 ears from 05/01/2019 through 04/50/2021			
CONTRACT AWA					
Contractor/Supplier:		es, Inc.			
Award Amount:	\$198,155.64				
BID SUMMARY					
Date Advertised for Bids: 02/15/2019 Date of Bid Opening: 03/12/2019		Date of Bid Opening: 03/12/2019 Total Bid Amount			
Modern Disposal Se	Bidder ervices Inc	\$198,155.64			
	7 100b, IIIC.	ΨΙΣΟ,100.01			
	V				
Attachments:	X Bid Tabulation	Consultant's Recommendation			
BUDGET					
Capital X	O & M Unit No.: 1	010 Budget Item No.: 401000 602135			
Capital X	O & M Unit No.: 1	015 Budget Item No.: 401000 602235			
Capital X	O & M Unit No.: 1	020 Budget Item No.: 401000 620319			
Capital X	O & M Unit No.: 3	070 Budget Item No.: 401000 665135			
APPROVALS (Selec	ct applicable)				
X WMBE APPRO		0 1/-/			
Affirmative Act	ion Officer	onger Kesten Date: 4/2/2019			
NYS CERTIFIED APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM APPROVAL					
Coordinator of Employee Relations Date					
Remarks:					
A COLLINE .					

201900012 Vs 201600021

	Bid Items From PN 201600021	Bid Items From PN 201900012	\$ Change	% Change
1A	\$2,912.00	\$4,410.64	\$1,498.64	51%
1B	\$2,496.00	\$3,915.60	\$1,419.60	57%
1C	\$1,400.00	\$1,815.00	\$415.00	30%
1D	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	\$0.00	0%
1E	NΑ	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	
2A	\$41,900.00	\$48,750.00	\$6,850.00	16%
2B	\$52,200.00	\$81,000.00	\$28,800.00	55%
2C	\$1,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,550.00	79%
2D	\$5,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	55%
2E	\$2,288.00	\$2,290.08	\$2.08	0%
2F	\$2,496.00	\$2,730.00	\$234.00	9%
2G	\$1,300.00	\$1,815.00	\$515.00	40%
2H ·	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$0.00	0%
21	\$364.00	\$416.00	\$52.00	14%
3A	\$8,736.00	\$9,678.24	\$942.24	11%
3B	\$1,400.00	\$1,815.00	\$415.00	30%
3C	\$1,560.00	\$1,354.08	-\$205.92	-13%
3D	\$784.00	\$896.00	\$112.00	14%
4A	\$1,080.00	\$1,320.00	\$240.00	22%
-	\$142,066.00	\$198,155.64	\$56,089.64	39%
Less Line 1E	\$142,066.00	\$188,105.64		32%

This line is not on the last contract

#### **BID OPENING**

#### PROJECT:

FURNISH NECESSARY LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE PICKUP, HAULING, AND DISPOSAL OF ALUMINUM-BASED RESIDUALS, ZEBRA MUSSELS, AND OTHER DEBRIS AND WASTE LOCATED AT DIFFERENT PROPERTIES BELONGING TO THE ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY FOR TWO YEARS FROM MAY 1, 2019 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2021 - PROJECT NUMBER 201900012

**ADVERTISED SOURCE:** 

DATE:

NYS CONTRACT REPORTER

2/15/2019

**BID OPENING:** 

March 12, 2019 @ 11:00 a.m.

**Bidders** 

**Total Bid Amount** 

	TOTAL PIU TIMOUNE
Modern Disposal Services, Inc. 590 Elk Street Buffalo, New York 14210	\$198,155.64
	NOTES: *Bid Bond included
	D D-#

L. Molina R. Stoll D. Patton Files

M. Gil

L. Lester

P. Miklos